H.R. No. 1498

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Panhandle High School has distinguished itself by
 placing third in the 2A Division of the 2021 University
 Interscholastic League Lone Star Cup standings; and

WHEREAS, Each year, the Lone Star Cup program recognizes high-performing high schools across the state; campuses earn points based on team accomplishments in a wide range of competitions, including athletic, academic, and fine arts contests; and

WHEREAS, In the 2021 rankings, Panhandle High accumulated an 8 impressive total of 36 points, only two points behind the tying 9 first-place finishers in the 2A Division; this outstanding 10 11 achievement is a testament to the dedicated efforts of the PHS 12 student body, as well as the enthusiastic support of parents, faculty, staff, school administrators, and the board of trustees; 13 14 the contributions of Panhandle Elementary and Junior High Schools are also instrumental in building a strong foundation for success 15 16 for the high school and the Panhandle Independent School District as a whole; and 17

18 WHEREAS, Through hard work and an unwavering resolve to give 19 their very best, the Panhandle High students have brought great 20 credit to their school and their community, and they may indeed 21 reflect with pride on a job well done; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 87th Texas Legislature hereby congratulate Panhandle High School on its third-place finish in the 2A Division of the 2021 UIL Lone Star Cup

1

1 competition and extend to all those associated with the school
2 sincere best wishes for the future; and, be it further

3 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 4 prepared for Panhandle High School as an expression of high regard 5 by the Texas House of Representatives.

Price

H.R. No. 1498

H.R. No. 1498

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1498 was adopted by the House on May 29, 2021, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House